VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
DI Phone: 913-557-9083
l N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company
Campbell #1-8-12
API #15-001-30,748
July 15- July 16, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
5 soil & clay 5
54 lime 59
4 shale 63
2 lime 65
19 shale 84
19 lime 103 oil show
§ shale 104
32 lime 136
1 shale 137
21 lime 158 base of the Kansas City
98 shale 256
6 lime 262
31 shale 293
4 lime 297
16 shale 313
15 lime 328
22 shale 350
2 lime 352
43 shale 395
11 lime 406
9 shale 415
2 lime 417
6 shale 423
10 lime 433
4 shale 437
8 lime 445
1 coal 446
38 shale 484
15 lime 499 oil show
66 shale 565
3 lime 568
38 shale 606
1 lime 607
86 shale 693
1 lime 694
10 shale 704
2 lime 706
10 shale 716
1 oil sand 717 brown sand, ok bleeding

3 broken sand 720 brown & grey, ok bleeding



Campbell #1-8-12

1 shale
1 oil sand
2 broken sand
4 oil sand
1 coal
39 shale
7 limey sand
11 broken sand
10 broken sand
2 shale
7 broken sand
2 silty shale
1 broken sand
2 silty shale
1 broken sand
3 oil sand
1 broken sand
23 oil sand
6 oil sand
18 oil sand
40 shale

Drilled 2 9 7/8" hole to 21.9'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 902"
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721

722 brown sand, ok bleeding

724 80% brown sand 20% shale, ok bleeding
728 brown, good bleeding & saturation
729

768

775 limey sand & shale, no oil

786 light brown sand & shale, no oil
796 light brown sand & shale light show
798

805 light brown & shale, no show

807

808 light brown & shale, no show

810

811 brown sand & shale, good bleeding
814 soft brown sand, good bleeding
815 black shale & sand, good bleeding
838 soft brown sand, good bleeding
844 brown & black sand, good bleeding
862 black & grey, good bleeding

902 Mississippi TD

Set 21.9' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 893.65' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 baffle



